Page 1
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND
OWNER'S MANUAL
FAN TYPE
DIRECT  VENT
WALL  FURNACE
For Installation in

Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.  Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave.   Belleville, IL  62222-0529
PLEASE NOTE:  When ordering parts, it is very important that part number and description of part coincide.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
PARTS LIST
INDEX
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 DV-1378 SHROUD TOP
2 DV-1376 SHROUD SIDE RIGHT
3 R-2521 AIR FILTER
4 DV-1375 FILTER RETAINER
5 DV-1379 WALL MOUNTING BRACKET
6 DV-1048 WALL BRACKET - 2 REQ
7 R-2586 CONTROL DOOR PIN - 2 REQ
8 19676 CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLY
9 DV-1373 CASING TOP
10 R-2661 BLOWER HOUSING - 2 REQUIRED
11 R-2663 BLOWER WHEEL - 2 REQ
12 R-2662 BLOWER MOTOR
13 R-2598 MOTOR BASE WASHER - 4 REQ
14 R-1279 LIMIT SWITCH
15 DV-1367 INNER TOP
16 R-2546 CONTROL KNOB
17 R-2522 ON/OFF SWITCH
18 19561 JUNCTION BOX
19 DV-1370 JUNCTION BOX COVER
20 R-1995 TRANSFORMER
21 R-6988 PRESSURE SWITCH
22 R-8140 CONTROL BOARD
23 R-2577A TEMPERATURE CONTROL BOARD
24 DV-1365 CASING WELDED ASSEMBLY
25 R-1468 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING
26 R-2099 CORD SET
27 DV-1371 INNER END
28 DV-1372 CASING SIDE - 2 REQUIRED
29 DV-1163 COLLECTOR BOX
30 R-2519 INDUCER WHEEL
31 DV-1169 INDUCER BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
32 R-2523 INDUCER MOTOR
33 15785 EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY
34 27523 IGNITOR KIT
37 R-2543 FLAME SENSOR
38 R-2541 BURNER - 3 REQ
39 R-2575 FLAME ROLLOUT SWITCH
40 DV-1038 BURNER COMPARTMENT ACCESS PANEL
41 DV-1143 BURNER COMPARTMENT
42 R-3237 GAS VALVE - Nat
42 R-3238 GAS VALVE - LP
43 DV-1366 VALVE BRACKET
44 DV-1147 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
45 P-88-1.20MM ORIFICE (LPG GAS) - 3 REQ
45 P-88-47 ORIFICE (NAT GAS) - 3 REQ
46 M-148 MANIFOLD GASKET
47 DV-781 OBSERVATION HOLE COVER ASSEMBLY
48 M-155 OBSERVATION HOLE COVER GASKET
49 15792 FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY
50 DV-1024 BOTTOM SHIELD
51 DV-1364 FRONT GRILL ASSEMBLY
52 DV-1380 CASING FRONT ASSEMBLY
53 R-2539 HOSE CLAMP - 4 REQ
54 R-3113 INLET HOSE
55 R-3111 OUTLET ELBOW
56 DV-1192 VENT PAN ASSEMBLY
57 R-3114 INLET CAP
58 R-3115 WALL PLATE GASKET - INSIDE
59 R-2587 WALL PLATE GASKET - OUTSIDE
60 DV-1195 WALL PLATE - OUTSIDE
61 DV-1193 TUBE SPACER
62 DV-1194 END CAP ASSEMBLY
63 DV-1377 SHROUD SIDE LEFT
NS R-8142 WIRE ASSEMBLY - CONTROL BOARD
INDEX
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
19563-5-1012Page 18